

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34817/2012

C.I.T-IV NEW DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY GOPAL JINDAL Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13045/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13046/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16756-16757/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17955/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17956/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9479-9480/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13869/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr Ajay Kr Sinha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.09.02

Ms Aditi Sharma, Adv.

17:14:04 IST

Reason:

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Ms Rashi Bansal, Adv.

Ms Puja Sharma, Adv.

-2-

Item No.24

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.34817/2012, 13869/2014

Four weeks time is granted to the sole respondent for

filing counter affidavit.

List again on 15.10.2014.

REMAINING MATTERS

All the matters are ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court. As and when the above two matters are complete, orders would be passed.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar