

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34817/
2012

C.I.T-IV NEW DELHI Petition
er(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY GOPAL JINDAL Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 13869/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr B.S.Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Rashi Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr Husnal Syali, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 in SLP(C)
no. 13869/2014 wants to adopt the counter affidavit as filed in
SLP(C) no. 17955/2013.
Despite Registrar's Court order dt.1.9.2014 counte
r affidavit has not been filed by the sole respondent
in SLP(C) No. 34817/2012. Let the matter be listed before the
Hon'ble Court. However, the counsel is permitted to file the
counter affidavit and the office may take on record, if the
Signature Not Verified

same is filed within two weeks.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.10.17
16:46:56 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar