

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 13869 OF 2014

**THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX,
(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION),
NEW DELHI**

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

**NOLIA NETWORKS OY,
(FORMERLY, NOKIA TELECOMMUNICATION OY)**

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th March, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order : -

"Counter affidavit of the sole respondent in the petition herein is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time. List again on 7.7.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has filed Counter-affidavit.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR