

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 5288 AND 5289 OF 2016**

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S HALLIBURTON EXPORT INC.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

SLP NO. 5288 OF 2016

It is submitted that Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo as behalf of the sole respondent and accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent through Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate but she has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP NO. 5289 OF 2016

It is submitted that accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent through Registered Post. Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Advocate has on 26th July, 2016 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the sole respondent which is stamped as 'Bentley Systems India Pvt. Ltd.' instead of 'M/s Infracsoft Ltd.' and he has also filed an application for amendment of cause title which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 which is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR