

Listed on: 27-9-2016
Court No.- R-2
Item No. - 66

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 5288 AND 5289 OF 2016

THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX-I

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S INFRASOFT LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 12th August, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"SLP (C) No. 5288/2016

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 27.09.2016.

SLP (C) No. 5289/2016

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

I.A. for amendment of cause title shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

SLP NO. 5288 OF 2016

It is submitted that pursuant to above-mentioned order, Counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

SLP NO. 5289 OF 2016

It is submitted that pursuant to above-mentioned order, Counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is submitted that accordingly Interlocutory Application No. 2 for 2016 i.e. Application for amendment of cause title in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Judge-in-chamber on 16th September, 2016, when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let this application be listed along with the main matter."

The matters above mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Advocate

pb4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR