

Listed on :- 2.01.2017
Court :- 5
Item No. :- 7

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 5288 AND 5289 OF 2016**

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S HALLIBURTON EXPORT INC.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th November, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Perused the letter.
List the matters after four weeks."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the sole Respondent in SLP No. 5288 of 2016 has on 23rd December, 2016 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the sole Respondent. Copies of the same are being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR